
 Sub-Assistant Engineer 
(Civil/EM) 

PWD Division-1, Rajshahi 

Assistant Engineer  
(Staff Officer) 

PWD Division-1, Rajshahi 

(A.B.M. Humayun Kabir) 
Executive Engineer 

PWD Division-1, Rajshahi 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

PWD Division-1, Rajshahi. 
Phone No. 812271, Fax No. 773783. 

 
 

Invitation for Tender  
IFT No. 01(E/M)/2016-2017. 

 

Memo No-552         Date-06/09/2016. 
Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from all eligible Contractors in accordance with PPR-2008 and PPA 2006 (With all amendments) for the 
under mentioned work. 
1. Ministry/Division Ministry of  Law Justice & Parliamentary Affairs. 
2. Agency Public Works Department (PWD). 
3. Procuring Entity Executive Engineer, PWD Division-1, Rajshahi. 
4. Procuring Method Open Tender Method  (OTM) 

5. Budget & source of fund GOB 

6. Invitation Ref. No. & Date  

7. Project Name Construction of Chief Judicial Magistrate Court Building of 64 District Headquarter in Bangladesh. 1st phase 
(2nd revised). 

8. Tender Name Shown in Serial No. 18 

9. Tender Last Selling date 19/10/2016 During office hour. 
10. Tender Receiving date and time 20/10/2016 Up to 12:00 Noon.  
11. Tender opening date and time 20/10/2016 at 3:00 pm 
12. Name & Address of the office(s)  
 i) Selling Tender Document (Principal) Executive Engineer, PWD Division-1, Rajshahi. 
 ii)Selling Tender Document (Other) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Rajshahi/ DIG, Rajshahi Range, Rajshahi/Executive Engineer, PWD 

Division Dhaka-1/ Chittagong-1/Khulna-1/ Sylhet/ Barisal/ Rangpur and all the Executive Engineer’s 
Office, under Rajshahi PWD Zone, Rajshahi. 

13. i) Receiving Tender Document (Principal) Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division-1, Rajshahi. 
 ii) Receiving  Tender Document (Other) i)  Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Rajshahi. 

ii) Office of the Police Commissioner, RMP, Rajshahi. 
iii) Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division-2, Rajshahi. 

14. Opening Tender Document Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division-1, Rajshahi in presence of intending tenderers who may 
like to remain present.  

15. Eligibility 
of Tenderer 

This invitation for tender is open to all eligible tenderers as mentioned below:- 
 

a) Reputed contractors/Construction firms/Suppliers who have minimum 05 (Five) years of general experience. 
 

b) Having experience in successfully completion/execution of at least 1(one) number of similar nature of work worth not less than Tk. 
120.00 (One hundred twenty) lac only in a single tender in Govt./Semi Govt./Autonomous Organization of Bangladesh during last 05 
(Five) years. The experience certificate for successful completion of works shall have to be issued by the officer not below the rank of 
Executive Engineer of concerned department/organization duly verified by the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of that 
district/area under whose jurisdiction the work has been done as per Format (Form W-9) for this purpose provided with the tender 
document.  
 

c) The Tenderer shall have a minimum average annual construction turnover during last 5 (five) years amounting Tk. 650.00 (six 
hundred fifty.) lac only. 

d) The minimum amount of liquid assets or working capital or credit facilities net of other contractual agreement of the tenderer shall be 
Tk. 200.00 (Two hundred) lac only supported by Bank certificate. Bank statement should be counted not more than 28 (Twenty 
Eight) days before from the date of opening of tender.  

e) Up-to date Trade licence, Income Tax clearance and VAT Registration certificate. 

f) Up-to date ABC category contractor & supervisory license issued from Electrical Licensing Board, Government of  Bangladesh. 

g) All other conditions as mentioned in (Section-2 & Section-4) of tender documents must be fulfilled. 
 

16. Brief description of the works. Supply and Installation of 1000 kg passenger lift. 
17. Price of tender document (Tk) Tk. 1,500/- (One thousand five hundred) only (Non-refundable). 
18.  Name of Work Location Tender Security in (BD/PO/Bank 

Guarantee) from any Schedule Bank of 
Bangladesh  

Completion Time in 
Weeks/Months 

Construction of Chief Judicial Magistrate Court 
Building of 64 District Head Quarter in Bangladesh 
(Sub-Head: Supply and Installation of 3 nos 1000 kg 
passenger lift) one at Rajshahi. F:Y: 2016-2017.  

CJM Court 
Building, 
Rajshahi. 

Tk. 5.00 (Five) lac only in favour of 
Executive Engineer, PWD Division-1, 
Rajshahi. 

4 (Four) Months. 

19. Special Instruction: 
i) This tender notice can be seen and down loaded from both the web sites of PWD (www.pwd.gov.bd) & cptu (www.cptu.gov.bd).  
ii) The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason whatsoever. 
iii) Other detailed information have been attached to tender documents. 
iv) Attested copy of all necessary documents from 1st class gazetted officer (with name & designation) to be submitted along with the tender.  
v) Tenderer may participate in the tender as JVCA. The terms & conditions are mentioned in the tender document. 
vi) Tender Modification/Discount guideline. 

a) The modification of the Tender price must be on item wise unit price by figure but not on percentage basis. 
b) If the modification of the tender is made on percentage basis either on unit rate or-on overall quoted rate, the modification will not be 

accepted. 
vii) If tenderers quoted rate exceed 10% above or less of official cost estimate then tender will be Non-Responsive according to the latest amendment of  
PPA 2006. 

 

 


